

Schedule of Programme Fees*

Programme: Global Environment and Sustainability (MSc, PGDip, PGCert, Individual modules)

Member Institution: Birkbeck, University of London

* \mathbf{P} gla e Fee•q ea fee• a^ab e c dhe U içel•ic , hich i c de, hele a icab e, registration fees, module/course fees, and assessment related fees as indicated below.

Important: the tables below <u>do not include</u> fees payable to a third party, such as tuition costs payable to a Recognised Teaching Centre or fees charged by your local examination centre, or local VAT, <u>Goods or Services Tax (GST) or sales tax</u>.

Fees payable 2022-23 sessions

The Programme Fees below refer to the October 2022 and April 2023 sessions only and are effective from 1 June 2022.

B Full MSc Course Fee £1 Payment by module (Pay as you go) (MSc, PGDip, PGCert, Individual m 1 A 30-credit module fee £1 B 30-credit module fee £1 Cher Fees £2 N/A Assessment Re-sit Fee £3	
BFull MSc Course Fee£1Payment by module (Pay as you go) (MSc, PGDip, PGCert, Individual mA30-credit module fee£1B30-credit module fee£2Other Fees£2N/AAssessment Re-sit Fee£2N/AApplication fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30-£1	
Payment by module (Pay as you go) (MSc, PGDip, PGCert, Individual mA30-credit module fee£1B30-credit module fee£2Other Fees52N/AAssessment Re-sit Fee£3N/AApplication fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30-£1	£9,000
A 30-credit module fee £1 B 30-credit module fee £2 Other Fees £2 N/A Assessment Re-sit Fee £3 N/A Application fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30- £1	£12,000
B 30-credit module fee £2 Other Fees £2 N/A Assessment Re-sit Fee £3 N/A Application fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30- £1	modules)
Other Fees N/A Assessment Re-sit Fee £3 N/A Application fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30- £1	£1,500
N/AAssessment Re-sit Fee£3N/AApplication fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30-£1	£2,000
N/A Application fee for recognition of prior learning (per 30- £1	
	£375
	£119

* Please see the country bands Band A and Band B to determine your Programme Fees

** This fee does not include resit fees, the module fee when repeating a module, applications for Recognition of Prior Learning and fees payable to a University of London Recognised Teaching Centres, if applicable.

Goods and Services Tax (GST)

The University is required to add Goods and Services Tax (GST) to certain fees paid by students resident in certain countries. Further information can be found on our <u>web page</u>.

All student fees shown are net of any local VAT, Goods and Services Tax (GST) or any other sales tax payable by the student in their country of residence. Where the University is required to add VAT, GST or any other sales tax at the local statutory rate, this will be added to the fees shown during the payment process. For students residing in the UK, our fees are exempt from VAT.

Fee increases

Programme Fees are subject to annual revision and typically may be increased by up to 5% per annum.

Contact us

Please use the <u>enquiries form</u> for any questions; or ask a question via the <u>portal</u>.